# Welcome to BICO Group's Capital Markets Day 2022

BICO Group invites to its digital Capital Markets Day, November 10, 2022. Erik Gatenholm, President & CEO, and members of the management team as well as CEOs for portfolio companies will cover company strategy, financials, and operations momentum as well as present case studies.

Location: Online

Date: Thursday, November 10, 2022

Time: 09:15 - 11:45 CEST

#### Registration

The Capital Markets Day will be broadcast live online. Please register to the event via **this link**. A recording of the Capital Markets Day will be available on-demand on our website shortly after the event.

### For further information, please contact:

Erik Gatenholm, President & CEO, BICO Group AB

Phone: +46 73 267 0000 E-mail: **eg@bico.com** 

Mikael Engblom, Interim CFO BICO Group AB

Phone: +46 700 918604 E-mail: **me@bico.com** 

Åsa Hillsten, SVP Investor Relations, BICO Group AB

Phone: +46 700 818117 E-mail: ash@bico.com

#### **About BICO**

Founded in 2016, BICO (formerly CELLINK) is the world's leading bioconvergence company, with three business areas: Biosciences, Bioautomation, and Bioprinting. BICO reduces the organ shortage and speeds up drug development by providing accessible life science solutions that combine biology and technology, fundamentally shifting the global healthcare industry. Using a combination of robotics, artificial intelligence, advanced genomics, and 3D bioprinting, our innovative technologies enable researchers and practitioners in the life sciences to conduct cell line development in 3D, perform high-throughput drug screening and diagnostics, and print human tissues and organs for the medical, pharmaceutical, and cosmetic industries. BICO is the future of life-saving treatments, as we enable our customers to improve people's health and lives. Our products are trusted by more than 3,500 laboratories, including the top 20 pharmaceutical companies. We have more than 32,000 instruments in the field in over 65 countries and have been cited in over 11,000 publications. BICO is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under BICO. www.bico.com

### PRESS RELEASE

10 October 2022 13:00:00 CEST

# **B**(CO>>

#### **Attachments**

Welcome to BICO Group's Capital Markets Day 2022